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ISADORE SCHFABY WO, 1938 WELL, ¥o. 286 O, F,-Kanawha,

“Cabin Creek Digtrict, Kanawha County, W. Va.
By Virginien Gesoline & 0il Co,, Charleston, W, Va,
On &5.5 atres, mineral rights cwned by Virginian Gasoline & 041 Co,,
Cherieston, W, Va,

Drilled previous %o June 1, 1929,

Elevation, 875t B,

139 conductor, IU': 10" casing, 330%; £-5/gw, 1673,
Coal was encountered at 280-283%1,

Abendomment reported to Dept, of Mines Jume 15, 1934,
¥o record of shot,

Salt water at 1130'; fresh water, 3601,

Producing hole,

Top. - Bottom, Thickrness,

Gravel 0 - 12 12
Sand 12 - 110 og
Lime 110 - 135 25
Slate and shell 135 - 280 15
Coal 280 - 283 3
Slate : 283 - 350 67
sand (water, 360%) 350 - U0 &0
Slate : b3y - 500 70
Sand 500 -  5%0 80
$late and shell 580 - 680 70
Sand &50 - 700 50
Slate- 700 - 710 10
821t Sand 710 - 810 100
Slate ~ g10 - 870 €0
salt Sang ' g70 - 10k0 170
Slate ; 10k0 - 1090 50
S2lt “and ‘water, 11301) 1090 - 1180 90
Slate 1180 = 1200 20
T.ime 1200 - 1240 ily]
Red rock 1240 - 1315 75
Sandy lime 1315 - 1375 &0
Red rock 1375 - 1430 55
Slate and shell 130 - 1470 4o
Rock 1h70 - 1h85 15
Slate and shell 1485 - 1500 15
Maxton Sand 1500 - 1815 15
Slste and shell 1515 = 1550 35
 Little Lime 1550 =~ 1580 30
Shell , 1580 - 1610 30
Lime 1610 - 1615 5
Pencil Cave 1615 - 1620 5
Big Lime (gas, 1775") 1620 - 1805 185
Big Injun Ssnd 1805 - 1835 0
Shell 1835 - 1867 32
Weir Sand (gas, 203U'; oil, 2035-20L51) 1867 - 20U5 178

Lime, to bottom 2045 - 2053 g



